GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 489
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2015

RAILWAY SCHOOLS

489. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Railway Schools in the country at present;

(b) whether it is a fact that there is acute shortage of teachers in Railway Schools in the country including
Gujarat;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the action being taken by the Government to fill up the vacant posts at the earliest?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
( SHRI MANOJ SINHA )

(a): Indian Railways is running 150 Railway schools in the country.

(b) to (d): Certain vacancies of teachers do exist in Railway schools. However, occurrence of vacancies is a natural and continuous process for which indents are placed on the Railway Recruitment Boards by the concerned Zonal Railways and recruitments also take place.
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